
Instituto Nacional de Estadística: Life table for Spain, downloaded from: www.ine.es  

 

http://www.ine.es/


Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               
   
Alicante/Alacant               

      Males               

         0 3.198183 0.07582 3.188758 100000 318.87575 99705.301 79.505224 

         1 0.102677 0.403584 0.410609 99681.124 40.92996 398626.85 78.759316 

         5 0.079984 0.353033 0.399815 99640.194 39.837685 498072.1 74.791005 

         10 0.173799 0.389205 0.868536 99600.357 86.506457 497737.59 69.820214 

         15 0.304774 0.698248 1.523171 99513.85 151.5766 497340.56 64.879216 

         20 0.339766 0.489297 1.697357 99362.274 168.65323 496380.71 59.972863 

         25 0.453935 0.500684 2.267103 99193.62 224.8822 495406.66 55.070672 

         30 0.616143 0.462897 3.075626 98968.738 304.39082 494026.25 50.190118 

         35 0.720767 0.506779 3.597441 98664.347 354.93916 492446.42 45.33782 

         40 1.4727 0.541467 7.338723 98309.408 721.46549 489892.96 40.49236 

         45 2.723237 0.54481 13.532311 97587.943 1320.5904 484934.12 35.771704 

         50 4.297138 0.543739 21.277111 96267.352 2048.2911 476663.98 31.22505 

         55 6.40066 0.533027 31.532063 94219.061 2970.9214 464158.61 26.844769 

         60 10.290931 0.527523 50.233424 91248.14 4583.7065 445412.23 22.632026 

         65 14.211973 0.533087 68.777898 86664.433 5960.5976 419406.77 18.689536 

         70 23.941988 0.543427 113.50611 80703.836 9160.3788 382607.28 14.873039 

         75 39.386615 0.544924 180.73564 71543.457 12930.452 328295.6 11.429473 

         80 72.755043 0.525732 310.24887 58613.004 18184.619 249943.07 8.349827 

         85 130.97602 0.497757 492.7953 40428.386 19922.918 152111.2 5.923199 

         90 219.86496 0.436096 678.63153 20505.467 13915.657 63291.835 4.260043 

         95 273.86422 3.651445 1000 6589.8107 6589.8107 24062.328 3.651445 

      Females               

         0 2.430689 0.053279 2.425108 100000 242.5108 99770.41 84.735498 

         1 0.253245 0.415247 1.012379 99757.489 100.99236 398793.73 83.941361 

         5 0.08546 0.30787 0.427171 99656.497 42.570388 498135.16 80.024744 

         10 0.069956 0.651124 0.349737 99613.926 34.83872 498008.86 75.058285 

         15 0.210968 0.522212 1.054308 99579.088 104.98705 497644.63 70.083406 

         20 0.102181 0.561852 0.510792 99474.101 50.8106 497259.19 65.154618 

         25 0.319173 0.48036 1.594542 99423.29 158.53465 496704.55 60.186479 

         30 0.340287 0.486325 1.699951 99264.755 168.74526 495890.38 55.278767 

         35 0.384743 0.584911 1.922179 99096.01 190.4803 495084.72 50.368757 

         40 0.731382 0.600769 3.651579 98905.53 361.16136 493806.71 45.460129 

         45 1.345703 0.528364 6.707229 98544.368 660.95965 491163.18 40.61573 

         50 2.07368 0.502082 10.315148 97883.409 1009.6819 486903.35 35.872149 

         55 2.725781 0.517278 13.539824 96873.727 1311.6533 481202.81 31.219867 

         60 4.189056 0.526343 20.739523 95562.074 1981.9119 473116.64 26.612881 

         65 5.44651 0.510108 26.874023 93580.162 2514.8754 461740.72 22.120772 

         70 10.29824 0.565508 50.364423 91065.286 4586.4506 445362.56 17.661227 

         75 22.583389 0.563563 107.61362 86478.836 9306.3007 412086.09 13.44794 

         80 48.482496 0.542334 218.20405 77172.535 16839.36 347328.65 9.729836 

         85 103.26453 0.504415 411.12354 60333.175 24804.389 240202.41 6.688649 

         90 182.79924 0.467783 614.88771 35528.787 21846.215 119509.33 4.59754 

         95 312.13307 3.203762 1000 13682.572 13682.572 43835.703 3.203762 

 


